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Department

List of Courses Focus on Employvability/ Entrepreneurship /

Skill Development
: Social Work

Programme Name : MSW

Academic Year : 2021-22

List of Courses Focus on Employability/ Entrepreneurship/Skill Development
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SWPATT1
SWPALF1

SWPATT2
SWPALF2

SWPATT3
SWPALF3
SWPATTA4
SWPALF4
SWPATO1
SWPATTS

SWPALF5
SWPBTTG6
SWPBLF6
SWPBTT7
SWPBLF7

SWPBTC1
SWPBTD1

SWPBLF1

Name of the Course

Human Growth And Personality Development

Field Work Practicum Based On Human Growth And
Personality Development

Social Work Profession: History, Philosophy And Fields

Field Work Practicum Based On Social Work Profession:
History, Philosophy And Fields

Working With Communities

Field Work Practicum Based On Working With Communities
Working With Groups

Field Work Practicum Based On Working With Groups
Livelihood And Development

Social Work And Disaster Management

Field Work Practicum Based On Social Work And Disaster
Management

Working With Individuals & Families

Field Work Practicum Based On Working With Individuals &
Families

Social Action And Social Movements

Field Work Practicum Based On Social Action And Social
Movements

Research Methodology And Ethics-I

Counselling And Guidance: Theory And Practices
Field Work Practicum Based On Counselling And Gujﬂa?;ﬁ
4

Theory And Practices 8 oy
e
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Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria - 1(1.1.3)




Implementation of CBCS / ECS

Minutes of Meeting (MoM) of Board of Studies (BoS)
Academic Year:2021-22

School : School of Studies of Social Sciences

Department : Social Work
Date and Time : September 12,2021 - 11:00 AM

Venue : Department of Social Work, Through Virtual Mode

The scheduled meeting of member of Board of Studies (BoS) of Department of Social Work, School of Studies of
Social Sciences, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur was held to discuss, design and finalize the Bachelor of
Social Work (BSW) and Master of Social Work (MSW) Scheme and Syllabi.

The following members were present in the meeting:
1. Prof. Sanjay (External Expert Member BoS, Dept. of Social Work, Mahatma Gandhi Kashi Vidyapith, Varanasi)
2. Prof. Pratibha ] Mishra (Member BoS, Dept. of Social Work.)
3. Dr. Sangya Tripathi (HOD, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Social Work.-cum Chairman, BOS)
4. Mr. Suman Lakra (Member BoS, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Social Work)

Following points were discussed during the meeting
1. Approval of Masters of Social Work (MSW) revised Syllabus of CBCS

2. Approval of Master of Social Work (MSW) revised Syllabus of -CBCS

The following new courses were introduced in the of B.S. W I and II Semesters):

s SWPATT1 Human Growth And Personality Development

% SWPALF1 Field Work Practicum Based On Human Growth And
Personality Development

s SWPATT?2 Social Work Profession: History, Philosophy And Fields

s SWPALF2 Field Work Practicum Based On Social Work Profession:
History, Philosophy And Fields

% SWPATT3 Working With Communities

s SWPALF3 Field Work Practicum Based On Working With Communities

s SWPATT4 Working With Groups

s SWPALF4 Field Work Practicum Based On Working With Groups

s SWPATO1 Livelihood And Development

s SWPATTS Social Work And Disaster Management

% SWPALF5 Field Work Practicum Based On Social Work And Disaster
Management

s SWPBTT6 Working With Individuals & Families

s SWPBLF6 Field Work Practicum Based On Working With Individuals & Families

% SWPBTT7 Social Action And Social Movements

s SWPBLF7 Field Work Practicum Based On Social Action And Social Movements

s SWPBTC1 Research Methodology And Ethics-I

s SWPBTD1 Counselling And Guidance: Theory And Practices

s SWPBLF1 Field Work Practicum Based On Counselling And Guidance: Theory And Practices

The external subject expert Prof. Sanjay and Prof. Pratibha ] Mishra put forth valuable suggestions regarding six
types of field work practice in social work, the committee was suggested to prepare the syllabus according to the
NAAC Mandates and approved the scheme and syllabj /7/ / i’
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Scheme and Syllabus

Department of Social Work
Masters of Social Work-MSW Examination scheme based on Credit Based Choice

System —CBCS (Two year/Four Semester)

Sem | Course Opted Course Name of the Course Credit | L/T/P
Code
I Core-1 SWPATT1 Human Growth And Personality 3 T

Development

Core -1 Practical Field Work Practicum Based On

(Field Work SWPALFL | Human Growth And Personality 2 P

Practicum) Development
Social Work Profession: History,

Core -2 SWPATT2 Philosophy And Fields 3 T

Core -2 Practical Field Work Practicum Based On

(Field Work SWPALF2 | Social Work Profession: History, 2 P

Practicum) Philosophy And Fields

Core-3 SWPATT3 | Working With Communities 3 T

gioigf d—i%/vlj):?(ctlcal SWPALF3 Field Work _Practicum Bfmf,ed On ) P

. Working With Communities

Practicum)

Core-4 SWPATT4 | Working With Groups 3 T

El:ioi(:f d_w;flftlcal SWPALFa | Field Work Practicum Based On , 5

. Working With Groups

Practicum)

Op.en El.ectlve at SWPATOL Livelihood And Development 5 T

University Level
Total 25

I Core-5 SWPATTS Social Work And Disaster 3 T

Management

Core -5 Practical Field Work Practicum Based On

(Field Work SWPALF5 | Social Work And  Disaster 2 P

Practicum) Management

Core-6 SWPBTT6 Working With Individuals & 3 T
Families

Core -6 Practical Field Work Practicum Based On

(Field Work SWPBLF6 | Working With Individuals & 2 P

Practicum) Families

Core -7 SWPBTT7 | Social Action And Social 3 T

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria - 1 (1.1.3)
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Movements
Core -7 Practical Field Work Practicum Based On
(Field Work SWPBLF7 | Social Action And Social 2 P
Practicum) Movements
Compulsory/ Research Methodology And
Mandatory Course — | SWPBTCL1 | Ethics-I 2 T
1

Counselling And Guidance:
DSE -1 SWPBTD1 Theory And Practices 3 T
DSE -1 Practical Field Work Practicum Based On
(Field Work SWPBLF1 | Counselling And Guidance: 2 P
Practicum) Theory And Practices

Total 22

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria - 1(1.1.3)
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Department of Social Work
School of Social Sciences
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidvalaya, Bilaspur (C.G.)
(A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009, No.25 of 2009}
Subject: Social Work
Course: Master of Social Work (AL 5. W)

MSW-Semester-I
Core-1
Course Code: SWPATTI
Credir:-3
Title of Paper:-Human Growth And Personality Development

COURSE OBJECTIVES:
1. Develop a holistic understanding of the nafure and bases of human growth and
behaviour and factors affecting them
. Gam understanding of developmental tasks and the needs during various stages of life
and changes during adulthood and later years of life cycle.
3. Apply knowledge of growth and behaviour m social work practice.
4. Understand own stage in the light of knowledge thps gained. Acquire knowledge and
holistic understandmg of the various schools of thought on lmman behaviour
COURSE CONTENT:
Unit -1

[

Unit-TT

Understanding the Indian concept of life span stages.
Unit-TII Theories of Human Development: Psychosexual Theory: Psychosocial Theory: |
5

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - 1(1.1.3)
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Unit-IV

Unit-V

practices; deprivation and development during stages of the life span.

Department of Social Work
School of Social Sciences
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalava, Bilaspur (C.G.)
(A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009, No.25 of 2009)
Subject: Social Work
Course: Master of Social Work AL S. W)

MSW-Semester-I
Core-1
Pracrical (Field Work Practicum)
Course Code: SWPALF1
Credit:-2
Title of the Paper:-Field Work Practicum Based On Human Growth And Personality
Development

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - 1(1.1.3)
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Department of Social Work
School of Secial Sciences
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur (C.G.)
(A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009, No.25 of 2009)
Subject: Social Work
Course: Master of Social Work (AL S. W)

MSW-Semester-I
Core-2
Course Code: SWPATT2
Credit:-3
Title of Paper: -Social Work Profession: History, Philosophy And Fields

COURSE OBJECTIVES:

1.Understand the philosophy and evolution of concepts in the field of social welfare in
national and international confext.

2 Appreciate the development of various perspectives in social work.

3.Understand the growth of profession of Social Work with reference to values. knowledge,
skills.

4 Appreciate the various approaches in professional social work and its expanding field.

5.Reflect upon own values vis-a-vis that of social work profession

COURSE CONTENT:

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - 1(1.1.3)
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Unit-T

Unit-IT

Unic-IIT

Unit-TV

Unit-V

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - 1(1.1.3)




TRiE Raffnea

v 3R 2006 B 25 ¥ sty ATy o5 At

Pr, ReragR - 495009 (B1.)

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya
(A Central University Estalihed by dhe Contral Tnivensities Adt 2099 No. 25 ol 2009)
Koni, Bilaspur - 495009 (C.G.)

Department of Social Work
School of Social Sciences
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalayva, Bilaspur (C.G.)
(A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009, No.25 of 2009}
Subject: Social Work
Course: Master of Social Work (AL 5. W.)

MSW-Semester-1
Core- 2
Practical (Field Work Practicum)
Course Code: SWPALF2

Credit:-2
Title of the Paper:-Field Work Practicum Based On Social Work Profession: History,
Philosophy And Fields

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - 1(1.1.3)
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Department of Secial Work
School of Social Sciences
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidvalaya, Bilaspur (C.G.)
(A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009, No.25 of 2009)
Subject: Social Work
Course: Master of Social Work AL S. W)

MSW-Semester-I
Core- 3
Course Code: - SWPATT3
Credit:-3
Title of Paper: -Working With Communities

COURSE OBJECTIVES:

1. Acquire knowledge on community and community power dynamics.

2. Appreciate understanding of the concepts relevant to comnmnity organization as a method
of intervention

3. Dewelop skills in the use of vartous approaches. techniques and models of commmunity
ofganization

4. Promote attitudes conducive to participatory practice in community development.

COURSE CONTENT:

Unit-I

Unit-IT

Unit-

Unit-IV

Unit-V

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - 1(1.1.3)
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Department of Social Work
School of Social Sciences
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyvalaya, Bilaspur (C.G.)
(A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009, No.25 of 2009)
Subject: Social Work
Course: Master of Social Work (AL S. W)

MSW-Semester-I
Core-3
Practical (Field Work Practicum)
Course Code: SWPALF3
Credit:-2
Title of the Paper:-Field Work Practicam Based On Working With Communities

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - 1(1.1.3)
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Department of Social Work
School of Social Sciences
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur (C.G.)
(A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009, No.25 of 2009)
Subject: Social Work
Course: Master of Social Work (AL S. W)

MSW-Semester-I
Core-4
Course Code: SWPATTH4
Credit: 3
Title of Paper: Working With Groups

COURSE OBJECTIVES:

1. Acquire knowledge and understanding about individual family and group dynamics,

stage of individual and group development.

Develop skills of group formation. and understand concept of social group work.

3. Understanding group process. effective use of programme media and programme
planning.

4. Acquire knowledge and understanding about group dynamics. different models of
growth enhancing problem solving skills. Develop appreciation and skills of working

with groups as an effective method of social work intervention

o

COURSE CONTENT:

Unit-I

Unit-II

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - 1(1.1.3)
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Unit-IIT

Unit-IV

Unit-V

Department of Social Work
School of Social Sciences
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidvalaya, Bilaspur (C.G.)
{A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009, No.25 of 2000)
Suhject: Social Work
Course: Master of Social Work (M. 5. W)

MSW-Semester-I
Core- 4
Pracrical (Field Work Practicum)
Course Code: SWPALF4
Credit:-2
Title of the Paper:-Field Work Practicum Based On Working With Groups

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - 1(1.1.3)
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Department of Social Work
Schoaol of Social Sciences
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidvalaya, Bilaspur (C.G.)
{A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009, No.25 of 2009)
Subject: Social Work
Course: Master of Social Work (AL 5. W)

MSW-Semester-I
Open Elective at University Level
Course Code: SWPATO1
Credir:-5
Title of the Paper: Livelihoods And Development

COURSE OBJECTIVES:

1. Owerview of the concept of livelihood and related issues

2. Understand policy inifiatives and their implications for / impact on lvelihoods of
vulnerable populations.
Understand the role of professionals for sustainable livelihoods

4. Inculcate attitudes and skills appropriate to meet the challenges and to secure livelihoods
to large poor populations.

COURSE CONTENT:

Unit-I

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - 1(1.1.3)
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Unit-IT

TUnit-IT | Livelihood analysis: portfolio, magnitude and sustainability, Sub-sector analysis and
Livelihood promotion; Micro-planning - tools, approaches and types; stakeholder

analysis: capacity building of stakeholders.

Tnit-I\" | National and regional strategies for sustainable livelthoods of diverse populations like |
the slun dwellers, urban and rural poor. tribal comnmmities and project affected
persons. Regulatory/promotional/market institutions and mechanisms; integration of
diverse stakeholders for win-win partnerships. Poverty alleviation programmes and
policies; Governance Issues: Insfifutional arrangements for an emabling and
empowering environment for participation of women. poor and other marginalized
groups in decision making, plamning and implementation of governmental
programmes and projects.

Tuit-V [ Secial Work Intervention: replication of best practices, social audi, social costs of |
macro and micro level development planning. right-based approaches and advocacy
strategies for meeting livelihoods & entitlements.

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - 1(1.1.3)
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Department of Social Work
School of Social Sciences
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyvalaya, Bilaspur (C.G.)
(A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009, No.25 of 2009)
Subject: Social Work
Course: Master of Social Work (ML S. W)

MSW-SEMESTER: IT
Core-5
Course Code: SWPBTTS
Credit: 3
Title of Paper: Social Work And Disaster Management

COURSE OBJECTIVES:

1. Develop understanding of disaster & disaster management.

2. Acquire a crifical perspective of the policy framework. institutional structures &
programme for disaster management m India.

3. Understand the process & techmiques of empowermg commmmnities in disaster
preparedness & mutigation.

4. Learn the nature & scope of psychosocial care m disaster management.

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - 1(1.1.3)
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COURSE CONTENT:

Unit - Disaster related concepts & definitions, Hazard, Risk. Vulnerability & |
disasters, Physical, Economic, Political. Psychosocial, Ecological & Others,
Vulnerable groups & comnmnities Hazard. Risk & Vulnerability with
special emphasis on participation tools & techniques.

Tnit-TT | Disaster Management cycles. ifs components, paradigmatic shift in disaster |
Disaster management pelicy & programmes in India. National Disaster
Management Framework Administrative, Institutional structure for Disaster

Techno-legal Framework Stakeholder participation m
Disaster Management.

Unit-TI | Information. Education & Commmnication m Disaster Management |
Capacity building of communities with Special emphasis on vulnerable
management (CBDM) - Components; Preparation of CBDP plan,
comnmwanity based risk management & response plans; building disaster

Unit-TV [ Coordinating search & rescue; relief mobilization & management: |
evacuation & camp mamagement Confingency planning & crisis
management. Rapid health assessment & emergency health management.
justice concerns in disaster recovery & reconstruction compensation &

Unit -V Mental health consequences of disaster. grief reactions. Post-traumatic |
disaster sifuations. Specific psychosocial needs of vulnerable groups like

orphans, disabled & those facing destitution

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - 1(1.1.3)
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Deparmment of Social Work
School of Social Sciences
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur (C.G.)
(A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009, No.25 of 2009}
Subject: Social Work
Course: Master of Social Work (M. 5. W)

MSW- SEMESTER: IT
Core -5
Practical (Field Work Practicum)
Course Code: SWPBLES
Credit: 2
Title of Paper: Field Work Practicum Based On Social Work And Disaster Management

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - 1(1.1.3)
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Department of Social Work
School of Social Sciences
Gurn Ghasidas Vishwavidyvalava, Bilaspur (C.G.)
(A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2000, No.25 of 2000)
Subject: Social Work
Course: Master of Social Work (AL 5. W)

MSW- SEMESTER: I
Core -6
Course Code: SWPBTT6
Credit: 3
Title of Paper: Working With Individuals & Families

COURSE OBJECTIVES:

1. Understand social casework as a method of social work and appreciate its relevance in
social work practice.

2. Appreciate the values and principles of working with individuals and families.

3. Acquire knowledge of different models of treatment. enhancing problem solving skills and
utilizing them selectively.

4. Develop skills in motivational mterviewing, counseling, recording, therapeutic
intervention.

5. Promote positive attitude towards growth enhancing and problem solving.

COURSE CONTENT:

Unit-T

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - 1(1.1.3)
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Unit-IT

Unit-TT

Unit-IV

Unit-V

Department of Social Work

School of Social Sciences

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidvalava, Bilaspur {C.G.)

{A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009, No.25 of 2009)

Subject: Social Work

Course: Master of Social Work (ML 5. W)

MSW-SEMESTER: IT
Core - 6

Practical (Field Work Practicum)

Course Code: SWPBLEG
Credir: 2

Title of Paper: Field Work Practicum Based On Working With Individuals & Families

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria - 1(1.1.3)
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Department of Social Work
School of Social Sciences
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalava, Bilaspur (C.G.)
(A Central University established by the Central Universities Act,2009, No.25 of 2009)
Subject: Social Work
Course: Master of Social Work (AL S. W)

MSW-SEMESTER: IT
Core -7
Course Code: SWPBTT7
Credit: 3
Title of Paper: Social Action And Social Movements

COURSE OBJECTIVES:

1. Imbibe values and commitment for the people on the margins.

t

Understand the concepts relevant for application of social work in responding to the critical
society reality.

3. Appraise and develop skills in the use of various approaches and techniques relevant to
social action and movements.

COURSE CONTENT:

Unit I

Unit IT

Unit T

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - 1(1.1.3)
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Tuit [ [ Movement Analysis-Ieology. Structure, leadership processed & outcomes. |

Unit V™ | Concept of democratic decentralization and empowerment: Panchayati Raj System |

Department of Social Work
School of Social Sciences
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur (C.G.)
(A Central University established by the Central Universities Act,2009, No.25 of 2009)
Subject: Social Work
Course: Master of Social Work (ML 5. W)

MSW- SEMESTER: IT
Core -7
Practical (Field Work Practicum)
Course Code: SWPBLET
Credit: 2
Title of Paper: Field Work Practicum Based On Social Action And Social Movements
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Department of Social Work
School of Social Sciences
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyvalava, Bilaspur (C.G.)
(A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009, No.25 of 2009)
Subject: Social Work
Course: Master of Social Work (AL S. W)

MSW-SEMESTER: I
Compulsoryv/Mandatory Course — 1
Course Code: SWPBIC1
Credit: 2
Title of Paper: Research Methodology And Ethics-I

COURSE OBJECTIVES

1. Develop appreciation of the scientific method. its characteristics and significance in Social
Work Research.

Develop skills in the selection and fornmlation of research problems.

Understand different research designs, their elements and variations.

Develop skills in the selection & use of different tools of data collection. processing and
analysis. and the use of appropriate statistical methods and report writing.

Inculcate attitude of scientific enquiry and objectivity.

Wt

w

COURSE CONTENT:

mit -1
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Department of Social Work

School of Social Sciences
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur (C.G.)
(A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009, No.25 of 2009)

Subject: Social

Work

Course: Master of Social Work (ML S. W)

MSW-SEMESTER: I

DSE-1

Course Code: SWPBTIDI1

Credit: 3

Title of Paper: Counselling And Guidance: Theory And Practice

COURSE OBJECTIVES:

1. Understand the structure and curriculum of Social Work Education in India and its

ideological framework

!-.)

different levels.

Identify and develop skills in curriculum designing training social work personnel at

3. Enhance skills in use of participatory educational technology.
4. Develop an attifude fo equip-self as a facilitator/ trainer.
5. To develop understanding of guidance and develop skills of guidance

COURSE CONTENT:

Unit-I

Unit-II
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ToiTIT | Couseling 3 3 mefiod i various Siafions in an ndvidval e (Adolescen.|
counselling. Counselling in CGC, geriatric counselling. SARS, etc). Sfudy.

TuirIV | Guidance: Concept. definition. nafure and scope of guidance. basic assumptions |
and principles of guidance. Importance of understanding the individual, Barriers
Guidance, Educational Guidance, Personal Guidance

UiV [ Measurement and application of self-understanding. Achievement and apfifude |
tests. Personality and interest inventories. School records and reports.
Al R GroupIgance. Orzanization of guidance programme: Types and
basic procedures.

Department of Social Work
School of Social Sciences
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidvalava, Bilaspur (C.G.)
(A Central University established by the Central Universities Act,2009, No.25 of 2009)
Subject: Social Work
Course: Master of Social Worlk (AL 5. W)

MSW-SEMESTER -II
DSE-1
Practical (Field Work Practicum)
Course Code: SWPBLF1
Credit: 2
Title of the Paper: Field Work Practicum Based On Counselling And Guidance: Theory
And Practice
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